संशोधित अवधि

08 (Eight) Months

कार्यपालक अभियंता,

प०नि०वि०,पथ प्रमण्डल, चाईबासा



**OUR ESTEEMED PARTNERS** Presenting partners Magazine partner Hospitality partner O SAHARA- STAR REPUBLIC. in Focus Brought to you by Busines Standard EDUCATION SIIICON III TEAMMA

> India's Biggest BFSI Event **Business Standard**

November 6, 7, 8 | Jio World Centre, Mumba

To know more, contact@teammarksmen.com | Visit our website: www.teammarksmen.com

**Disrupting the** 

**BFSI** status quo

Transforming finance through technology

tech revolution, driven by AI, Generative AI, blockchain, and cloud adoption. Come, join us as we discuss the **Business Standard-Everest Group IT Report** and dive into the future of tech.

India is going through a



Let's discuss **Industry Overview** How AI and blockchain trends enhance customer experience while regulatory changes impact tech investments in BFSI. **Business Segment Overview** How increased adoption of AI and FinTech collaborations drive innovation and service improvements in the sector.

**Future Priorities** Investment in advanced AI enhancing service delivery,

necessitating agility and adaptability for future challenges.



Be part of India's biggest BFSI event and engage in insightful panel discussions with the top industry leaders.





business-standard.com



NIDP DEVELOPERS PVT.LTD., a Distribution Licensee invites

BEFORE THE HON'BLE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL

**MUMBAI BENCH** COMPANY SCHEME PETITION NO. C.P.(CAA)/143(MB)/2024

CONNECTED WITH

COMPANY SCHEME APPLICATION NO. C.A.(CAA)/37/(MB)/2024

N THE MATTER OF SECTIONS 230 TO 232 AND OTHER APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF

IN THE MATTER OF SCHEME OF AMALGAMATION OF KINGMAKERS DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED WITH REAL GEM BUILDTECH PRIVATE LIMITED AND THEIR RESPECTIVE SHAREHOLDERS ("SCHEME")

NOTICE OF HEARING OF COMPANY SCHEME PETITION

Company Scheme Petition under Sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, for sanctioning the Scheme of Amalgamation of Kingmaker Develope rivate Limited with Real Gem Buildtech Private Limited and their respective shareholde

"Scheme") was admitted vide Order dated September 05, 2024 by the Hon'ble Nation: ompany Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench ("Hon'ble Tribunal"). The said Company Scheme Petitic

s fixed for final hearing before the Hon'ble Tribunal on October 17, 2024 at 10,30 a.m. or so

Any person desirous of supporting or opposing the said Company Scheme Petition shoul

send to the Petitioner Companies' Advocate - Mr. Raj Panchmatia, Partner a raj.panchmatia@khaitanco.com (in soft copy) and/ or Ws. Khaitan & Co., One Forbes, 3<sup>et</sup> & 4

loors, Dr. V. B. Gandhi Marg, Mumbai - 400 001, India (in hard copy), notice of such intention

n writing, signed by him/ her or his/ her Advocate, with his/ her full name and address, so as t each the Petitioner Companies' Advocate not later than two days before the date fixed for fin

learing of the said Company Scheme Petition. Where he/ she seeks to oppose the Compa

Scheme Petition, the ground of opposition or a copy of his/ her affidavit intended to be used oposition to the Company Scheme Petition, shall be filed with the Hon'ble NCLT at 4th & 5 Floor, MTNL Exchange Building, next to G.D. Somani Marg, Chamundeshwari Nagar, Cuff

arade, Mumbai - 400 005, Maharashtra and a copy thereof be served on the Petitione Companies' Advocate, at the aforesaid address, not less than two days before the date fixed for

A copy of the Company Scheme Petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any person of

KINGMAKER DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED.) a company incorporated under the provisions of he Companies Act, 1956 having Corporate Identity Number U45203MH2008PTC180638

ndheri (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400069 REAL GEM BUILDTECH PRIVATE LIMITED,

company incorporated under the provisions of the Companies Act, 1956 having Corporate dentity Number U45202MH2009PTC193816

Andheri East, Mumbai, Maharashtra -400069

and its registered office at 702 - Natraj, M. V. Road Junction, Western Express Highway,

and its registered office at 702 - Natrai. M. V. Road Junction Western Express Highway,

syment of prescribed charges

Dated this 7th day of October 2024

Date: 08.10.2024

...First Petitioner Company /

.Second Petitioner Company

Transferee Company

. Collectively referred to as the "Petitioner

12<sup>th</sup> Floor, Knowledge Park, Hiranandani Business Park, Powai, Mumbai - 400 076, Maharashtra, India. **www.tuco.in** 

e-tenders against the Tender Specification No. NIDP DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED/Short/24-25/ET/131 at www.mstcecommerce.com for purchase of Short-Term 5 MW RTC power at STU Uttar Pradesh Periphery for the period 01 December, 2024 to 15 April, 2025 as per the guidelines issued by the Ministry of Power, Government of India dated 30 March 2016 and amendment thereof.

The tender documents will be available to the Bidders only through e-tender website viz. www.mstcecommerce.com. Bids are to be submitted on www.mstcecommerce.com only and the hard copy of the Technical Bid is to be submitted on the above mentioned address. All the other details, terms & conditions are mentioned in the tender document.

**Authorized Signatory** 

## **₱** Professional HERO HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

Registered Office: 09, Community Centre, Basant Lok, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi-110057 Branch Office: Office No. B-305, BSEL Tech Park, Plot No. 39/5 & 39/5A, Sector, 30A, Opposite Vashi Railway Station, Vashi, Navi Mumbai-400703

पथ निर्माण विभाग,पथ प्रमंडल,चाईबासा

E-mail Id- eercdchaibasa-jhr@nic.in

<u>शुद्धि पत्र</u>

E-Tender Reference No. RCD/CHAIBASA /2024-25/12 दिनांक

04.10.2024 एवं PR 338075 West Singhbhum (2024-25):D द्वारा

पर्व के आमंत्रित

निविदा में अवधि

07 (Seven)

Months

आमंत्रित निविदा में संशोधन निम्न है

Time of

Completion

शेष शर्ते यथावत् रहेगी।

PR 338249 West

Singhbhum(24-25).D

कार्यपालक अभियंता, पथ निर्माण विभाग, पथ प्रमण्डल, चाईबासा का

PUBLIC NOTICE (E- AUCTION FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY) [UNDER RULE 9(1) OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002] NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY MORTGAGED WITH HERO HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED (SECURED CREDITOR) UNDER THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the borrower(s) and guarantor(s) having a hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the borrowers, and guarantics of their legal heights representatives that the below described immovable properties mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Herr Housing Finance Limited (secured creditor), will be sold on 28-Oct-2024 (E-Auction Date) on "AS I WHERE IS", "AS IS WHAT IS" and "WHATEVER THERE IS" basis for recovery of outstanding dues from below mentioned Borrowers, Co-Borrowers or Guarantors. The Reserve Price and the Earnest Money Deposit is mentioned below. The EMD should be made through Demand Draft/RTGS/NEFT for participating in the Public E-Auction along with the Bid Form which shall be submitted to the Authorised Officer of the Hero Housing Finance Ltd On or before 26-Oct-2024 till 5 PM at Branch Office: Office No. B-305, BSEL Tech Park, Plot No. 39/5 & 39/5A, Sector, 30A, Opposite Vashi

Naliway Station, vashi, Navrivianibal-400705.				
	Name of Borrower(s)/ Co- Borrower(s)/	Date of Demand Notice	Type of Possession (Under	Reserve Price
No.	Guarantor(s)/ Legal	Amount as	Constructive/	Earnest
	Heir(s)/ Legal Rep.	on date	Physical)	Money
HHFMUMHOU		19/09/2022	Physical	Rs. 5,00,000/-
20000010161	Kanojiya, Gudiya	Rs. 20,00,573/-	,	Rs. 50,000/-
& HHFMU MIP	Balkishun Kanojiya	as on 07/10/2024		13. 30,000/-
L20000010301				

Description of property: Flat No. 206 Admeasuring 337.24 Sq. Ft. Rera Carpet Including The Are. Of Additional Amenities /features By Way Of Flower Bed, Niches, Dry Balcony Chajja Area On Th 2nd Floor, In The D-Wing, Of The Building No. 3, Known As "adore Homes", Constructed On The Na Land Bearing Gut No. 150 Admeasuring 18970 Sq. Meters, Lying, Being And Situated At Village Padaghe, Taluka Palghar & District Thane, Maharashtra-401404 Plot Bounded by: North: Open Plot East: Open Plot South: Open Plot West: Padghe Road

Terms and condition: The E-auction will take place through portal https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.ne on 28-Oct-2024 (E-Auction Date) After 2.00 PM with limited extension of 10 minutes each. The Intending Purchasers / Bidders are required to deposit EMD amount either through RTGS / NEF or by way of Demand Draft/RTGS/NEFT favouring the "HERO HOUSING FINANCE LTD." The EMI amount will be return to the unsuccessful bidders after conclusion of the E-auction.

Terms and Conditions of the E-Auction: 1. E-Auction is being held on "As is where is Basis" & "A s what is Basis' 8. "whatever there is Basis" 8. "Without recourse Basis" and will be conducted online". 2. Bid increment amount shall be Rs.15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand Only). 3. The Auction will be conducted through M/s F-Procurement Technologies Ltd. (Helpline No(s 07961200576/544/594/596/631/583/569, 6351896643 and E-mail on support@auctiontiger.net) at their web portal <a href="https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net">https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net</a>) at their web portal <a href="https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net</a>) 4. There is n encumbrance on the property which is in the knowledge of Secured Creditors. However, the intendin bidders should make their own independent enquires regarding the encumbrances, title of propert put on auction and claims/ rights/ dues/ affecting the property, prior to submitting their bids. In thi egard, the E-Auction advertisement does not constitute and will not be deemed to constitute an commitment or any representation of Hero Housing Finance Limited. 5.The Authorized Officer Secured Creditor shall not be responsible in any way for any third party claims/ rights/ dues. The sale shall be subject to rules/ conditions/ prescribed under the Securitization and Reconstruction of shall be subject to rules/ conditions/ prescribed under the Secunitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002. The other terms and conditions of the E-Auction are published in the following website: <a href="https://www.herohousingfinance.com6.For">www.herohousingfinance.com6.For</a> property details and visit to property contact to Mr. Prathmesh Tapase / <a href="prathmesh.tapase@herohfl.com">prathmesh.tapase@herohfl.com</a> 9819210615 and Shekhar Singh/9711522275/ <a href="mailto:shekhar.singh@herohfl.com">shekhar.singh@herohfl.com</a> 7. The prospective bidders can inspect the property on 21-Oct-2024 between 11.00 A.M and 2.00 P.M with prior controlled the property of the

## 15 DAYS SALE NOTICE TO THE BORROWER/GUARANTOR/MORTGAGOR

The above mentioned Borrower/Mortgagor/guarantors are hereby noticed to pay the sum a mentioned in Demand Notice under section 13(2) with as on date interest and expenses before the date of Auction failing which the property shall be auctioned and balance dues, if any, will b recovered with interest and cost from you. detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided

https://uat.herohomefinance.in/hero housing/other-notice on Hero Housing Finance Limite Secured Creditor's) website i.e www.herohousingfinance.com

Date: 08/10/2024 For Hero Housing Finance Ltd., Authorised officer Place: Thane Mr. Pawan Kumar, Mob-9664205551, Email;assetdisposal@herohfl.com





Partne

M/s. Khaitan & Co

with a human touch. The event was also witness to a unique recognition ceremony, Masters of CX, which lauded CX trailblazers making a difference in their respective industries. Our Mumbai Edition Featured The Below Illustrious Speakers





ABWCI O

To know more, contact@teammarksmen.com | Visit our website: www.teammarksmen.com